
Page 1 of 2 
 

                 

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 

 Kandi – 502 284, Telangana, India 

     Phone:(040)2301 6773 

 

IITH/103/MS/Manpower/2022 
Date: 11.03.2022 

 

Notification 

       Sub: Completion of evaluation of technical bids – Opening of Price bids of the 

tenderers for providing Manpower services at IIT Hyderabad. 

       Ref:  Tender Notice No. IITH/103/MS/Manpower/2022 dated 20.01.2022. 

**** 

It is hereby notified that, in response to the NIT above, total 11 tenders were 

received from the following firms by the due date: 

1. M/s. Sri Sai Nath Assoicates 

2. M/s. Sybex Support Services (P) Ltd. 

3. M/s. Kapston Facilities 

4. M/s. Squad 7 Security and Allied Services 

5. M/s. Firstman Management Services Pvt Ltd. 

6. M/s. Balachandika Security Force (India) Pvt Ltd. 

7. M/s. SS Infra Services India Pvt Ltd. 

8. M/s. K L Technical Services 

9. M/s. Transparent Corporate Services 

10.  M/s. Karthikeya Security & Housekeeping Services Pvt Ltd. 

11.  M/s.  Sai Security Services. 

2.  The technical bids of these firms have been evaluated by the Committee 

exclusively constituted for the purpose. The outcome of the evaluation is as under: 

 

S.No. Name of the Firm Outcome Ground of disqualification 
 

1 M/s. Sri Sai Nath Assoicates Qualified - 

2 M/s. Sybex Support Services 
(P) Ltd. 

Qualified - 

3 M/s. Kapston Facilities Disqualified 1. Insufficient experience. 
2. The contract at BHEL is a 

material supply contract. 
3. The Contract at ELOIRA 

commenced w.e.f. October 
2021 and not completed so 
far. Insufficient experience. 

4. M/s. Squad 7 Security and 
Allied Services 

Disqualified 1. Insufficient experience. 
2. No QAS attached. 



Page 2 of 2 
 

5 M/s. Firstman Management 
Services Pvt Ltd. 

Qualified - 

6 M/s. Balachandika Security 
Force (India) Pvt Ltd. 

Qualified - 

7 M/s. S S Infra Services India 
Pvt Ltd. 

Disqualified 1. The experience certificate 
does not contain the 
requisite details. 

2. Insufficient experience. 
 

8 M/s. K L Technical Services Qualified 
 

- 

9 M/s. Transparent Corporate 
Services 

Disqualified 1. Annexure-VI & VII not 
submitted. 

2. No valid labour license 
submitted. 

3. Signed general terms & 
conditions not submitted 
as required under para 9 
on page 6 of the tender 
notice. 

10 M/s. Karthikeya Security & 
Housekeeping Services Pvt 
Ltd. 

Disqualified 1. Insufficient experience. 
2. No QAS attached 

11 M/s.  Sai Security Services Qualified - 
 

 

3. Accordingly, the price bids of technically qualified tenderers will be opened at 

11:30 AM on 15.03.2022 in Room No. A-211, Academic Block-A of IIT Hyderabad. 

The tenderers concerned are encouraged to be present and witness the opening 

process. 

 

 

Sd/- 
 Registrar  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


